

Grand Junction

State of Colorado

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, this is Taylor Wagner's first year as Colorado Mesa University (CMU) women's basketball coach; and

WHEREAS, the Colorado Mesa University Lady Mavericks ended the 2012-2013 school and season record of 31-2, with a 19-0 home record, and overall points per game averaged 72.7; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Mavs were a part of the NCAA Division II Elite Eight tournament, for the first time in the history of CMU; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Maverick's won the Rocky Mountain Athletic Conference (RMAC) 2012-2013 season title, the Rocky Mountain Athletic Conference Shootout, and the South Central Region title; and

WHEREAS the team finished 2nd nationally in 3 point field goal defense; 3rd nationally in scoring margins, and 7th nationally in field goal percentage; and

WHEREAS, there were two players who finished as "All Americans" for the fourth and fifth time in CMU history.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bill Pitts, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim April 20, 2013 as

"Lady Mavs Day"

in the City of Grand Junction and encourage all citizens to help celebrate this victory by wearing maroon and gold on Saturday, April 20^{th} .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 17^{th} day of April, 2013.

Mayor

